CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : SM060000NH
REVISION   : A2
PAGE       : 1 OF 9
1W, 3720, Low Resistance Chip Resistor (Lead free / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to 3.75mm x 2.0mm size 1W, fixed metal film low resistance value chip
resistors rectangular type.
2. Type Designation
RL3720WT – □□□□ – □ NH
(1)  (2)  (3) (4)
Where (1) Type and size
 (2) Nominal Resistance value:
Four digits of number
Refer to paragraph 4-1
The“ R ＂shall be used as a decimal point.
 (3) Resistance tolerance:
Refer to paragraph 4-1
 (4) NH = Sn plating ( Lead free / Halogen free)
3. Construction and Physical Dimensions
Figure 1. Construction and Dimensions
Dimensions (mm) Code
Letter 3720
L 2.00  0.20
W 3.75  0.30
t
(1 mΩ): 1.0  0.2
(3~12 mΩ): 0.8  0.2
a 0.40  0.2
d 0.40  0.2
① Resistive element : Metal film
(Under protection film)
② Electrode : Solder Sn (on Cu)
Sn 100% ( Lead free)
③ Protection film : Epoxy resin
④ Substrate : Alumina
W
d t
L
a a
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : SM060000NH
REVISION   : A2
PAGE       : 2 OF 9
4. Ratings
4-1 Nominal Resistance Value and Temperature Coefficient of Resistance
Power Rating* 1 W
Resistance Value 0.001 0.003 ~ 0.012
Resistance Tolerance  1%(F) ,  2%(G) ,  5%(J)
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance 0~500ppm/℃ ±100ppm/℃
4-2 Rated Voltage
The rated voltage shall be determined by the following expression.
RPV              Where V：Rated voltage (V)
R：Nominal resistance value ()
P：Rated dissipation (W)
4-3 Operating and Storage Temperature Range
-55 to +125℃
5. Marking
Resistance value mark on a top surface use four or three digits by JIS.
White bars are Cyntec internal use only.
Example
0.01Ω
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : SM060000NH
REVISION   : A2
PAGE       : 3 OF 9
6. Characteristics
Test Item Condition of Test Requirements
Short Time Overload 2.5 * rated power for 5 seconds
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.13
R :  (0.5%+0.0005)
Without significant damage by
flashover ( spark, arching ), burning